## SPECIAL EVENT PERMIT

The Board of Cass County Commissioners hereby authorizes Bronco Bar, an on and off sale (on sale, off sale <u>OR</u> on and off sale) alcoholic beverage licensee, whose address is 107 Main Street in Chaffee, North Dakota, and whose alcoholic beverage license was issued by Cass County, Liquor Retail License No. 466 and Beer License No. 1074, to conduct a special event, public dance, music festival, or public concert wherein alcoholic beverages will be sold on the date of July 23, 2022, at Chaffee Community Park and Chaffee Elevator Grounds on Main Street of Chaffee, North Dakota. By order of the Board of Cass County Commissioners this 18<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2022.

Rick Steen, Chairman Cass County Commission

SEAL

SUGGESTED MOTION:

Move to approve a special event permit for Bronco Bar to serve alcoholic beverages on July 23, 2022, during the hours of 11:00 AM to 9:00 PM for Chaffee Community Day to be held at the Chaffee Community Park and Chaffee Elevator Grounds on Main Street in Chaffee, North Dakota.

BRONCO BAR 107 Main Street Chaffee ND 58079 701-347-4143

June 28, 2022

Cass County Commission Office 211 9<sup>th</sup> Street South P.O. Box 2806 Fargo, ND 58108-2806

To whom it may concern,

This letter is to serve as request for a special even/permit to sell/serve alcohol at the following event.

Chaffee Community Day Event July 23, 2022 11am – 9pm Chaffee Community Park and Chaffee Elevator Grounds Chaffee, ND 58079

Sincerely, Relief School

Richard Schroeder BRONCO BAR SPECIAL PERMIT

The Board of Cass County Commissioners hereby authorizes JackNick LLC d/b/a Knickerbocker Liquor Locker, an on and off sale (on sale, off sale OR on and off sale) alcoholic beverage licensee, whose address is 412 Main Avenue in Hickson, North Dakota, and whose alcoholic beverage license was issued by Cass County, Beer License No. 1073 and Liquor License No. 465, to conduct a special event, public dance, music festival, or public concert wherein alcoholic beverages will be sold on the date of August 20, 2022, at 409 1st Avenue in Hickson, North Dakota. By order of the Board of Cass County Commissioners this 18th day of July, 2022.

Rick Steen, Chairman Cass County Commission

SEAL

SUGGESTED MOTION:

Move to approve a special event permit for Jack Nick LLC d/b/a Knickerbocker Liquor Locker to serve alcoholic beverages during the hours of 6:00 PM to 2:00 AM on Saturday, August 20, 2022, for a fundraiser at 409 1st Avenue in Hickson, North Dakota.

## JackNick LLC d/b/a Knickerbocker Liquor Locker 412 Main Ave. Hickson, ND 58047

July 6, 2022

Cass County Commission 211 S 9<sup>th</sup> St Fargo, ND 58103

RE:

Special Permit

**Dear Commissioners:** 

This letter is a request for a special permit to move the liquor/beer license for the Knickerbocker Liquor Locker to 409 1<sup>st</sup> Avenue, Hickson, ND 58047. The permit request is for Saturday, August 20, 2022 from 6:00 p.m. to Sunday August 21, 2022 at 2:00 a.m. The purpose of this event is a fundraiser.

Enclosed is the \$25.00 fee for the permit. If you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact Mike Bice at 701-212-8878.

Sincerely

Nicole Bice

Owner

Knickerbocker Liquor Locker